Councilor introduced the following resolution and moved for its adoption:

Adopted by the Council this 19th day of December 2022.

RESOLUTION NO. 22-

RESOLUTION APPROVING TURN IN POACHERS PREMISES PERMIT

WHEREAS, the Turn In Poachers organization has presented the City Council of Grand Rapids a LG214 Premises Permit application to conduct gambling at Timberlake Lodge Hotel, 144 Southeast 17th Street, Grand Rapids, Minnesota; and

WHEREAS, the Gambling Control board may not issue a Premises Permit without City Council approval.

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that the City Council of the City of Grand Rapids approves the LG214 Premises Permit Application for Turn in Poachers to conduct gambling at the Timberlake Lodge Hotel, 144 SE 17th Street, Grand Rapids, Minnesota.

	Dale Adams, Mayor
ATTEST:	
Kimberly Gibeau, City Clerk	

Councilor seconded the foregoing resolution and the following voted in favor thereof:; and the following voted against same: None; whereby the resolution was declared duly passed and adopted.